

Atchafalaya River Basin Restoration and Enhancement (ARBRE) Task Force

Thursday August 26, 2021

9:00 AM

Virtual Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84225950416?pwd=RHVDUIRWYIhEdiszS0wzMnZDMWd0Zz09

Passcode: 979610 Or Telephone: Dial:USA 602 333 0032 US Toll Conference code: 726442

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Approval of Minutes
- V. Old Business/Announcements
- VI. ARBRE Task Force Recommendations to the CPRA Board Brian Lezina, CPRA
 - a. Resolution to adopt report of findings and recommendations and transmit to the CPRA Board
- VII. Public Comment
- VIII. Adjourn

ONLINE PUBLIC MEETING PROTOCOL ON NEXT PAGE

ONLINE PUBLIC MEETING PROTOCOL

The Atchafalaya River Basin Restoration and Enhancement Task Force will utilize the online webinar platform Zoom to hold its meeting on August 26, 2021 at 9:00 am. Public comments will be accepted before and during the virtual meeting. Comments may be submitted via email to <u>ARBRE@la.gov</u>. In the subject line of your email, you must include reference to the ARBRE Task Force and the agenda item #. The body of your message should include your name and address before your comment. The chair will acknowledge the comment at the appropriate time and identify the person who submitted the comment. All comments submitted via <u>ARBRE@la.gov</u> will be appended to the official meeting minutes.

To comment via the Zoom webinar, you will be asked to click the "raise hand" button, and you will be allowed to speak your comment at the appropriate time.

For questions regarding the virtual meeting, please email <u>ARBRE@la.gov</u>.